Request for Decision City Council



Type of Decision											
Meeting Date May 23, 2007					Report Date		May 17, 2007				
Decision Requested		х	Yes		No	Priority	х	High		Low	
		Direction Only				Type of Meeting	×	Open		Closed	

Report Title

Contract IES 07-19 Madison Avenue Culvert Replacement (COMRIF III)

Budget Impact / Policy Implication	Recommendation
X This report has been reviewed by the Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.	
Funded under COMRIF III, and approved 2007 Capital Roads Budget.	That the tender for Contract IES 07-19, Madison Avenue Culvert Replacement and Sanitary and Watermain Improvements, be awarded to Adventure Construction Ltd. in the amount of \$577,018.92 (including G.S.T.) being the lowest tender meeting all requirements all in accordance with the report from the Acting General Manager of Infrastructure dated May 17, 2007.
X Background Attached	Recommendation Continued
Recommended by the Department	Recommended by the C.A.O.

Greg Clausen, P. Eng.

Acting General Manager of Infrastructure

Mark Mieto

Chief Administrative Officer

Title: Contract IES 07-19 Madison Avenue Culvert Replacement (COMRIF) III

Date: May 17, 2007

Report Prepared By

Division Review

Page: 2

Robert M. Falcioni, A

Director of Roads and Transportation

Background:

Roads Engineer

Bruce Sedgwick, P. Eng.

Tenders for Contract IES 07-19, Madison Avenue Culvert Replacement and Sanitary and Watermain Improvements, were opened at the Tender Opening Committee meeting on Wednesday, May 9, 2007 as follows:

BIDDER	TOTAL \$ TENDERED AMOUNT	REVISED TOTAL \$ TENDERED AMOUNT		
Adventure Construction Ltd.	\$ 577,018.92	\$ 577,018.92		
Lacroix Construction Co. (Sudbury) Ltd.	\$ 559,105.48	\$ 688,971.38		
Teranorth Construction & Engineering Ltd.	\$ 796,602.72	\$ 796,602.72		
Hollaway Equipment Rental Ltd.	\$ 808,385.68	\$ 808,385.68		
Pioneer Construction Ltd.	\$ 825,918.09	\$ 825,918.09		
R. M. Belanger Limited	\$ 911,769.60	\$ 911,769.60		
Cecchetto & Sons Limited	\$ 992,817.20	\$ 993,029.20		

A review of the tenders indicated that lowest tender, Lacroix Construction Co. (Sudbury) Ltd. (\$559,105.48), contained several mathematical errors leading to a revised total tender amount of \$668,971.38. Lacroix Construction Co. (Sudbury) Ltd. was advised of the errors in their bid submission.

The lowest tender meeting all contract specifications was submitted by Adventure Construction Ltd. in the amount of \$ 577,018.92 and is recommended for approval.

This project is part of the City's COMRIF III Program and is funded from the 2007 Approved Capital Roads Budget.